PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO

P.O. Box 840

Tenth	Revised	Sheet No	48
		Cancels	
Ninth	Revised	Obsert No	48

Denver, CO 80201-0840	Sheet No.		-
ELECTRIC RATES		RATE	7
SECONDARY TIME-OF-USE SERVICE			
SCHEDULE STOU			
APPLICABILITY Applicable to electric power service supplied a secondary voltage. Not applicable to standby or resal service.	t e		
AVAILABILITY Available as a pilot program until December 31, 2016 to customers with a minimum average monthly load factor of 30% a measured for the previous twelve (12) consecutive months. This pilot program is limited to a total of 20 MW of maximum annual measured demands for customers on STOU, PTOU or TTO who are eligible to take service under Schedule SG, PG and TG.	s m DU		
MONTHLY RATE Service and Facility Charge:	. \$	40.00	
Energy Charge: On-peak Energy Charge, all kilowatt hours of on-peak energy, per kWh	. \$	0.08944	1
Off-peak Energy Charge, all kilowatt hours of off-peak energy, per kWh	. \$	0.02213	3
Distribution Demand Charge: All kilowatts of billing demand, per kW	. \$	4.84	
MONTHLY MINIMUM The Service and Facility Charge plus the Demand Charge.			
ADJUSTMENTS This rate schedule is subject to all applicable Electri Adjustments as on file and in effect in this tariff.	.c		
PAYMENT AND LATE PAYMENT CHARGE Bills for electric service are due and payable withi	n		4
fourteen (14) business days from date of bill. A business day for purposes under this Payment and Late Payment Charg section is all non-holiday weekdays. Holidays are defined a New Year's Day, Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, Presidents' Day Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. Ar amounts in excess of fifty dollars (\$50.00) not paid on before three business days after the due date of the bill shall be subject to a late payment charge of 1.5% per month.	ny ge ns v,		
(Continued on Sheet No. 48A)			
ADVICE LETTER 1682 NUMBER	ecembe	r 1, 201	4
DECISION VICE PRESIDENT, EFFECTIVE NUMBER	Januar	y 1, 201	5

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO

Eighth Revised Sheet No. 56

Seventh Revised Cancels Short No. 56

P.O. Box 840 Deriver, CO 80201-0840

Sheet No. RATE **ELECTRIC RATES** PRIMARY TIME-OF-USE SERVICE SCHEDULE PTOU APPLICABILITY Applicable to electric power service supplied at primary voltage. Not applicable to standby or resale service. AVAILABILITY Available as a pilot program until December 31, 2016 to customers with a minimum average monthly load factor of 30% as measured for the previous twelve (12) consecutive months. This pilot program is limited to a total of 20 MW of maximum annual measured demands for customers on STOU, PTOU or TTOU who are eligible to take service under Schedule SG, PG and TG. 305.00 Service and Facility Charge:.....\$ Energy Charge: On-peak Energy Charge, all kilowatt hours of on-peak energy, per kWh 0.07486 Off-peak Energy Charge, all kilowatt hours of off-peak energy, per kWh.....\$ 0.01762 Distribution Demand Charge: All kilowatts of billing demand, per kW \$ 3.98 MONTHLY MINIMUM The Service and Facility Charge plus the Demand Charge. ADJUSTMENTS This rate schedule is subject to all applicable Electric Adjustments as on file and in effect in this tariff. PAYMENT AND LATE PAYMENT CHARGE Bills for electric service are due and payable within fourteen (14) business days from date of bill. A business day for purposes under this Payment and Late Payment Charge section is all non-holiday weekdays. Holidays are defined as New Year's Day, Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, Presidents' Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. Any amounts in excess of fifty dollars (\$50.00) not paid on or before three business days after the due date of the bill shall be subject to a late payment charge of 1.5% per month. (Continued on Sheet No. 56A)

ADVICE LETTER 1682

DECISION NUMBER

DECISION NUMBER

VICE PRESIDENT, Rates & Regulatory Affairs

December 1, 2014

December 1, 2014

Date

Date

December 1, 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO

Sixth	Revised	Sheet No.	64
Fifth	Revised	 Cancels Sheet No.	64

P.O. Box 840 Denver, CO 80201-0840	Fifth Revised	Cancels Sheet No	64
ELE	CTRIC RATES		RATE
TRANSMISSION '	TIME-OF-USE SERVICE		
SCHE	DULE TTOU		
	ic power service supplied applicable to standby or res		
customers with a minimum aver measured for the previous This pilot program is limite annual measured demands for	rogram until December 31, 2016 rage monthly load factor of 30% twelve (12) consecutive mont ed to a total of 20 MW of maxi customers on STOU, PTOU or T	as hs. mum	
MONTHLY RATE Service and Facility Characteristics Applicable on a sp			
Energy Charge: On-peak Energy Char hours of on-peak en	rge, all kilowatt nergy, per kWh	\$	0.06448
Off-peak Energy Cha hours of off-peak e	arge, all kilowatt energy, per kWh	\$	0.01502
MONTHLY MINIMUM The Service and Facility	y Charge plus the Demand Charge		
ADJUSTMENTS This rate schedule is s Adjustments as on file and in	subject to all applicable Elect n effect in this tariff.	cric	
fourteen (14) business days for purposes under this F	rvice are due and payable wit from date of bill. A business Payment and Late Payment Cha	day irge	
New Year's Day, Martin Luthe Memorial Day, Independence Veterans Day, Thanksgiving amounts in excess of fifty	Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day, and Christmas Day. dollars (\$50.00) not paid on ter the due date of the bill sh	Day, Day, Any or	
(Continued	on Sheet No. 64A)		
ADVICE LETTER 1682	lein K July issue DATE	Decembe	er 1, 2014

VICE PRESIDENT, Rates & Regulatory Affairs DECISION **EFFECTIVE** January 1, 2015 NUMBER DATE